

LIL:CS:NSE:BM:17-18

06-02-2018

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

BSE Limited  
Department of Corporate Services  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Rotunda Building  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai - 400 001.

**Company Code – LUMAXIND****Company Code – 517206**

Sub: **Publication of Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2017.**

Dear Sir,

As per the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have published Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended December 31, 2017 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English-All Editions)
2. Jansatta (Hindi-Delhi)

We are forwarding herewith photocopies of the Newspapers viz. Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) dated 06-02-2018 for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

*Ankita Gupta.*  
**ANKITA GUPTA**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**



Encl. : as above

# SC rejects Jaiprakash plea to restrain IRP from filing for bids

FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, February 5

**THE SUPREME COURT** on Monday rejected Jaiprakash Associates' proposal to restrain the insolvency resolution professional (IRP) from filing bids inviting prospective parties to complete Jaypee Infratech's delayed projects.

Jaiprakash Associates (JAL), the parent company of Jaypee Infratech, told the court that it had deposited ₹550 crore against its total liability of Rs 2,000 crore that it was required to furnish under a September order to protect the interest of homebuyers.

Amicus curiae Pawan Shree

Agrawal told the court that claims of approximately Rs 1,150 crore had been received on the online portal where homebuyers could submit their claims for refund or possession.

Jaypee Infratech is among the 12 companies against whom the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) through its June 13 directive had asked banks to file insolvency petitions. In August, following an order of the Allahabad bench of the NCLT, the liquidation process against Jaypee Infratech was initiated under the IBC 2016.

Jaypee Infratech had defaulted on ₹526.11 crore of loans outstanding to IDBI

Bank. Nearly 32,000 homebuyers in the firm's projects prompted the Supreme Court to halt the case on September 4. The next hearing is on February 12.

**CREST VENTURES LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC102697  
Website: www.crest.co.in Email: secretariat@crest.co.in  
Tel: 022 - 4334 7000 Fax: 022 - 4334 7002

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 13, 2018 at 11:30 a.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017. In view of the above, the trading window of the Company will remain closed for the designated persons for trading in the securities of the Company from Tuesday, February 6, 2018 to Thursday, February 15, 2018 (both days inclusive). The notice is available on the website of the Company at www.crest.co.in and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) at www.bseindia.com and on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com.

**Manasi Modak**  
Sd/-  
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai  
Date: February 06, 2018

**CENTURY EXTRUSIONS LIMITED**  
CIN: L27203WB1988PLC043705  
Regd Office: 113, Park Street  
1st Block, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700016  
Website: www.centuryextrusions.com  
E-mail: secretary@centuryextrusions.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, February 12, 2018 at 11.00 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017.

This Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.centuryextrusions.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

For Century Extrusions Limited  
Sd/-  
(M.G. Todli)  
Director

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 05.02.2018

Sr. No.	
1	Total Income
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (before Extraordinary Items)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax
5	Total Comprehensive Income
6	Equity Share Capital
7	Reserves shown in the Balance Sheet (for consolidated financial statements)
8	Earnings per share (for consolidated financial statements)
	(a) Basic
	(b) Diluted

Notes:  
1 Since Ind AS has been implemented, the above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.  
2 The above results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange of India.

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : February 05, 2018

# Colgate-Palmolive Q3 net up 33.5%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, February 5

MCG major Colgate-Palmolive India on Monday reported a rise of 33.50% in its net profit at ₹70.65 crore for the third quarter ended December 2017, led by volume growth. The company had posted a net profit of ₹127.82 crore in the same period.

Total income was up 4.01% to ₹1,042.36 crore during the quarter under review, against ₹1,000.12 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal.

Including the accounting impact of GST implementation, net sales increased by 19% over the previous year. Volume increased by 15% during the quarter. Colgate-Palmolive India said in a statement that the net expense stood at ₹790.47 crore, as against ₹811.33 crore, down 2.57% from the previous fiscal.

# Murugappan takes charge of Murugappa Group

February 5

**MURUGAPPAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN** of the ₹30,000-crore Murugappa Group has taken charge as the executive chairman on Monday. He succeeds A Velupillai Prabhakaran as executive chairman from the group and retires at the age of 65.

Since 2009, Murugappan served as vice-chairman, spearheading the group's expansion, environment and social responsibility (ESR) initiatives across the country. In 2004, he took over as chairman of the group, playing a pivotal role in transforming it into an international company. Murugappan is the son of Volzhsky Abrasive, one of the world's largest manufacturers of abrasive products (the world) with CUMI. In 2009, Murugappan was appointed chairman of the group.

**LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046  
Website: www.lumaxindustries.com, Tel: +91 11 49857832  
Email: lumaxshare@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L74899DL1981PLC012804

**DK JAIN GROUP**

## EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

(₹ in lacs unless otherwise stated)

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	NINE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2016
1.	Total Revenue from operations	37,080.50	113,272.19	33,009.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (before Extraordinary Items)	2,193.38	5,410.81	1,393.67
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	2,193.38	5,410.81	1,393.67
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	1,802.90	5,394.28	1,653.26
5.	Total comprehensive income	1,769.37	5,301.81	1,623.79
6.	Equity Share Capital	934.77	934.77	934.77
7.	Earnings per share (before & after extraordinary items) (Face value of ₹ 10):			
8.	Basic: (In ₹)	19.29	57.71	17.69
9.	Diluted: (In ₹)	19.29	57.71	17.69

**Notes:**

- Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. Consequently, previous Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (IGAAP) for the quarter ended 31 December 2016 have been restated to make them comparable.
- The Company is engaged in the business relating to manufacture of Automotive Components and related activities thereof. Accordingly, the Company has only one operating segment.
- Figures of previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with current period classification.
- Post applicability of Goods and Services Tax (GST) w.e.f. 1 July 2017, Revenue from Operations are required to be disclosed net of GST in accordance with the requirement of Ind-AS. Accordingly, the Revenue from Operations for the quarter ended 31 December 2017 are not comparable with the quarter ended 31 December 2016 presented in the financial results which are reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding:

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	NINE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2016
A.	Revenue from operations	37,080.50	113,272.19	33,009.15
B.	Excise duty		4,184.44	3,459.78
C.	Revenue from operations excluding excise duty (A) - (B)	37,080.50	109,087.75	29,549.37

- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 3 February 2018. The unaudited results for the current quarter have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. The figures relating to quarter ended 31 December 2016 as per previous IGAAP were reviewed/audited by the erstwhile Statutory Auditor. Those results, as adjusted for the differences in the accounting principles adopted by the Company on transition to Ind-AS, have been reviewed by the current Statutory Auditor. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- Key information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	NINE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2016
Total revenue from operations	37,080.50	113,272.19	33,009.15
Profit before tax	2,193.38	5,790.19	1,393.67
Net profit/(loss) after tax	1,735.51	4,484.18	1,320.30

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017, are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) or Company's website (www.lumaxindustries.com).

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 3 February, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**D.K. Jain**  
Chairman

**TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.**  
2101DL1906801023501  
Mahanagar Doorsanchar Sadan,  
Sector 1, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110003

**NG e-TENDER**  
NG Firewall Dated 06.02.2018  
Invited for provisioning of  
on OPEX model in Delhi &  
base log on to website  
electronictender.com or  
DGM(MM) MTNL.CO

**MF**  
आई एफ सी (A Government of India)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017**

1.	Total Income
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (before Extraordinary Items)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax
5.	Total Comprehensive Income
6.	Equity share
7.	Reserve (excl. Audited Bal)
8.	Earnings per share
	(a) Basic
	(b) Diluted

# Being an NBFC, the Company is governed by the SEBI (Regulation of Business of NBFCs) Regulations, 2015

**Notes:**

- The above results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange of India.
- These results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange of India.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: February 05, 2018

कंपनी के आचार संहिता  
के अन्वय में (इसाइडर ट्रेडिंग नियम)  
के अनुपालन में 'ट्रेडिंग विंडो'  
की शर्तों के संघ में दिनांक  
16.02.2018 (समापन घंटे) तक  
लोगों के लिए कथित कोड के  
गया है बंद रहेगे।  
कंपनी की वेबसाइट जो कि  
www.lumaxindustries.com तथा साथ ही स्टॉक  
वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com एवं  
www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।  
कृते जितल फोटो लि.  
हस्ता / -  
कंपनी सचिव

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.sirshadilal.com

2. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, the financial results for the corresponding quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 have been restated to comply with IND-AS to make them comparable.

3. The above result have been subject to "Limited Review" by Auditors of the Company and have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 for Sir Shadi Lal Enterprises Ltd.

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2017

Sd/-  
(Rajat Lal)  
Managing Director



**LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046  
Website: www.lumaxindustries.com, Tel: +91 11 49857832  
Email: lumaxshare@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L74899DL1981PLC012804



**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017**

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	(₹ in lacs unless otherwise stated)		
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	NINE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2016
1.	Total Revenue from operations	37,080.50	113,272.19	33,009.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (before Extraordinary items)	2,193.38	5,410.81	1,393.67
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	2,193.38	5,410.81	1,393.67
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	1,802.90	5,394.28	1,653.26
5.	Total comprehensive income	1,769.37	5,301.81	1,623.79
6.	Equity Share Capital	934.77	934.77	934.77
7.	Earnings per share (before & after extraordinary items) (Face value of ₹ 10):			
8.	Basic: (In ₹)	19.29	57.71	17.69
9.	Diluted: (In ₹)	19.29	57.71	17.69

**Notes:**

- Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. Consequently, previous Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (IGAAP) for the quarter ended 31 December 2016 have been restated to make them comparable.
- The Company is engaged in the business relating to manufacture of Automotive Components and related activities thereof. Accordingly, the Company has only one operating segment.
- Figures of previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with current period classification.
- Post applicability of Goods and Services Tax (GST) w.e.f. 1 July 2017, Revenue from Operations are required to be disclosed net of GST in accordance with the requirement of Ind-AS. Accordingly, the Revenue from Operations for the quarter ended 31 December 2017 are not comparable with the quarter ended 31 December 2016 presented in the financial results which are reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding:

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	NINE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2016
A.	Revenue from operations	37,080.50	113,272.19	33,009.15
B.	Excise duty	-	4,184.44	3,459.78
C.	Revenue from operations excluding excise duty (A) - (B)	37,080.50	109,087.75	29,549.37

- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 3 February 2018. The unaudited results for the current quarter have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. The figures relating to quarter ended 31 December 2016 as per previous IGAAP were reviewed/audited by the erstwhile Statutory Auditor. Those results, as adjusted for the differences in the accounting principles adopted by the Company on transition to Ind-AS, have been reviewed by the current Statutory Auditor. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- Key information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	NINE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2017	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 31.12.2016
Total revenue from operations	37,080.50	113,272.19	33,009.15
Profit before tax	2,193.38	5,790.19	1,393.67
Net profit/(loss) after tax	1,735.51	4,484.18	1,320.30

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017, are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) or Company's website (www.lumaxindustries.com).

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 3 February, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
D.K. Jain  
Chairman

JANSATTA DATED - 06.02.2018